TEAM RESULTS
San Antonio Reagan

Austin Vandegrift
Austin Lake Travis

San Antonio Johnson
Austin Westlake

Cedar Park Vista Ridge
Schertz Clemens
Northside O'Conner
New Braunfels

10 Laredo United South
11 Los Fresnos

12 Northside Brennan

13 Weslaco

14 Del Rio

15 Pharr-San Juan- Alamo
16 Edinburg
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Teams in RED are State Qualifiers
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GIRLS RESULTS

570
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= 759
= 768
= 789
= 792
= 830
= 834
= 897
= 987

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
1 Sydney Givens (Austin Vandegrift)

2 Lydia Portlock (San Antonio Reagan)

3 Marissa Loya (San Antonio Reagan)

4 Mimi Burton (Austin Vandegrift)

5 Preson Saiz (San Antonio Johnson)
Danica Lundgren (Austin Vandegrift)

7 Maria Ortiz (San Antonio Reagan)
Addison Kerkaus(Northside Brandeis)-ind

9 Mabrie McMahan (Austin Westlake)
Emma Von Hoffman (Austin Lake Travis)

Individuals in RED are State Qualifiers

Date: April 17-18, 2023 (Mon-Tue)
Field: 96 players

70
69
73
70
71
67
70
74
76
75

Course: Golf Club of Texas GC (San Antonio)

Par: 72
Day 1: Sunny and Breezy 81° 15 mph

Day 2: Overcast and Breezy 72° 12 mph

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

16 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

7 Addison Kerkau (Northside Brandeis)
11 Darrelyn Webster (Austin Anderson)
19 Marlo Zamora (San Antonio Reagan)
25 Gabriela Gonzalez (Northside Warren)
25 Mia Arroyo (Northside Holmes)
29 Payton Keinitz (Round Rock Westwood)
33 Caroline Dasch (Austin Anderson)
40 Nicola Kallenbach (Round Rock McNeil)
49 Valeria de la Cabada (Eagle Pass)
55 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen)
58 Abigail Cavazos (Harlingen)
58 Amber Medina (Laredo Alexander)
69 Ciana Byers (San Antonio East Central)
74 Gabby Pacheco (Edinburg North)
77 Isabella Rivera (Mission)
82 Rebecca Calles (New Braunfels)

100
99
99

108

102

100

113

68
70
69
72
72
76
75
71
70
71

71
71
78
77
76
78
82
83
89
94
97
97
93
108
113
113

138
139
142
142
143
143
145
145
146
146

145
147
151
154
154
156
158
171
186
194
196
196
201
210
213
226



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st San Antonio Reagan < SQ 2nd Austin Vandegrift <SQ
2 Lydia Portlock 69 - 70 = 139 1 Sydney Givens 70 - 68 = 138
3 Marissa Loya 73 - 69 = 142 4 Mimi Burton 70 - 72 = 142
7 Maria Ortiz 70 - 75 = 145 5 Danica Lundgren 67 - 76 = 143
11 Danielle Bailey 773 - 74 = 147 34 Eden McSpadden 83 - 77 = 160
11 Camille Pazouki 70 - 77 = 147 34 Breanna Hoese 80 - 80 = 160
TEAM TOTAL: 282 - 288 = 570 TEAM TOTAL: 287 - 293 = 580
3rd Austin Lake Travis <SQ 4th San Antonio Johnson
9 Emma Von Hoffman 7% - 71 = 146 5 Preston Saiz 71 - 72 = 143
11 Kate Pickrell 73 - 74 = 147 17 Bella Saenz 7% - 75 = 150
17 Gabby Ross 77 - 73 = 150 25 Abigail Jimenez 77 - 77 = 154
21 Audrey Mcintyre 79 - 73 = 152 28 Sejal Novak 78 - 77 = 155
29 Paris Dufrense 779 - 77 = 156 29 Sofia Wildeman 79 - 77 = 156
TEAM TOTAL: 304 - 291 = 595 TEAM TOTAL: 301 - 301 = 602
5th Austin Westlake 6th Cedar Park Vista Ridge
9 Mabrie McMahan 7% - 70 = 146 16 Saahi Naraharasetty 74 - 74 = 148
11 Isabel Imaunels 76 - 71 = 147 19 Nirjara Gulhane 7% - 76 = 151
21 Julia Sosa 7% - 76 = 152 24 Anvesha Gulhane 78 - 75 = 153
34 Aryan Dubey 81 - 79 = 160 37 Annabelle Yi 81 - 86 = 167
39 Sofia Carrasco 88 - 81 = 169 42 Tristyn Kasprzak 90 - 87 = 177
TEAM TOTAL: 309 - 296 = 605 TEAM TOTAL: 308 - 311 = 619
7th Schertz Clemens 8th  Northside O'Conner
21 Zoe Dean 73 - 79 = 153 41 Cayla Valdez 85 - 90 = 175
43 Emilia Ocampo 93 - 85 = 178 52 Suzanna Elizalde 92 - 99 = 191
45 Grayson Weiler 100 - 81 = 181 53 Micaela Gujardo 9 - 93 = 192
46 Madison Lagasse 90 - 93 = 183 55 Madison Galan 100 - 94 = 194
51 Layla Randolph 95 - 95 = 190 67 Pearl Serrano 98 - 101 = 199
TEAM TOTAL: 351 - 338 = 689 TEAM TOTAL: 374 - 376 = 750
9th New Braunfels 10th Laredo United South
46 Zoe Shuttlesworth 93 - 90 = 183 38 Leslie Rodriguez 84 - 84 = 168
48 Emilie Gallaher 92 - 92 = 184 44 Anica Cantu 90 - 90 = 180
61 Kate Windrow 100 - 97 = 197 61 Abigail Salinas 102 - 95 = 197
69 Hattie Tippins 99 - 102 = 201 80 Jessica Leal 111 - 112 = 223
71 Ava Martinez 108 - 96 = 204 81 Emily Guerra 113 - 112 = 225

TEAM TOTAL: 384 - 375 = 759 TEAM TOTAL: 387 - 381 = 768



11th Los Fresnos 12th Northside Brennan

61 Clarissa Longoria 105 - 92 = 197 29 Nevaeh Figueroa 78 - 78 = 156
61 Avy Martinez 103 - 94 = 197 65 Yamilex Zamarripa 98 - 100 = 198
65 Camila Calderon 98 - 100 = 198 74 Sarah Walker 105 - 105 = 210
67 Audry Saucedapuente 102 - 97 = 199 87 Nadya Cousin 122 - 109 = 231
72 Celeste Cortez 103 - 104 = 207 89 Dayla Pyatte 119 - 121 = 240
TEAM TOTAL: 406 - 383 = 789 TEAM TOTAL: 400 - 392 = 792
13th Weslaco 14th Del Rio
53 Jenna Garza 101 - 91 = 192 50 Joelda Alcarez 95 - 92 = 187
72 Janelle Castillo 99 - 108 = 207 57 Rebecca Mitchell 98 - 97 = 195
76 Jade Segura 106 - 106 = 212 78 Adali Hernandez 118 - 100 = 218
79 Salma Carreon 116 - 104 = 220 88 Camila Guzman 118 - 116 = 234
82 Isabella Rodriguez 115 - 111 = 226 91 Camila Esquivel 123 - 125 = 248
TEAM TOTAL: 421 - 409 = 830 TEAM TOTAL: 429 - 405 = 834
15th Pharr - San Juan - Alamo 16th Edinburg
58 Kassandra Monroy 102 - 94 = 196 82 Audree Leija 116 - 110 = 226
85 Joslyn Villarreal 119 - 108 = 227 90 Ashley Garcia 127 - 118 = 245
86 Madalynn Garza 116 - 113 = 229 94 Shelby Celedon 104 - 162 = 266
92 Carla Flores 123 - 129 = 252 95 Katie Lewis 146 - 131 = 277
93 Lorelai Martinez 136 - 122 = 258 96 Emily de la Mora 149 - 135 = 284

TEAM TOTAL: 460 - 437 = 897 TEAM TOTAL: 493 - 494 = 0987
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INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total
Sydney Givens Austin Vandegrift 70 68 138
Lydia Portlock San Antonio Reagan 69 70 139
Marissa Loya San Antonio Reagan 73 69 142
Mimi Burton Austin Vandegrift 70 72 142
Preston Saiz San Antonio Johnson 71 72 143
Danica Lundgren Austin Vandegrift 67 76 143
Maria Ortiz San Antonio Reagan 70 75 145
Addison Kerkau Northside Brandeis IND 74 71 145
Mabrie McMahan Austin Westlake 76 70 146
Emma Von Hoffman Austin Lake Travis 75 71 146
Isabel Imaunels Austin Westlake 76 71 147
Danielle Bailey San Antonio Reagan 73 74 147
Camille Pazouki San Antonio Reagan 70 77 147
Kate Pickrell Austin Lake Travis 73 74 147
Darrelyn Webster Austin Anderson IND 76 71 147
Saahi Naraharasetty Cedar Park Vista Ridge 74 74 148
Gabby Ross Austin Lake Travis 77 73 150
Bella Saenz San Antonio Johnson 75 75 150
Nirjara Gulhane Cedar Park Vista Ridge 75 76 151
Marlo Zamora San Antonio Reagan IND 73 78 151
Julia Sosa Austin Westlake 76 76 152
Zoe Dean Schertz Clemens 73 79 152
Audrey Mclintyre Austin Lake Travis 79 73 152
Anvesha Gulhane Cedar Park Vista Ridge 78 75 153
Gabriela Gonzalez Northside Warren IND 77 77 154
Mia Arroyo Northside Holmes IND 78 76 154
Abigail Jimenez San Antonio Johnson 77 77 154
Sejal Novak San Antonio Johnson 78 77 155
Payton Keinitz Round Rock Westwood IND 78 78 156
Paris Dufrense Austin Lake Travis 79 77 156
Sofia Wildeman San Antonio Johnson 79 77 156
Nevaeh Figueroa Northside Brennan 78 78 156
Caroline Dasch Austin Anderson IND 76 82 158
Aryan Dubey Austin Westlake 81 79 160
Eden McSpadden Austin Vandegrift 83 77 160
Breanna Hoese Austin Vandegrift 80 80 160
Annabelle Yi Cedar Park Vista Ridge 81 86 167
Leslie Rodriguez Laredo United South 84 84 168
Sofia Carrasco Austin Westlake 88 81 169
Nicola Kallenbach Round Rock McNeil IND 88 83 171
Cayla Valdez Northside O'Conner 85 90 175
Tristyn Kasprzak Cedar Park Vista Ridge 90 87 177
Emilia Ocampo Schertz Clemens 93 85 178
Anica Cantu Laredo United South 90 90 180
Grayson Weiler Schertz Clemens 100 81 181

<SQ

<SQ
<SQ
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Madison Lagasse Schertz Clemens 90 93 183
Zoe Shuttlesworth New Braunfels 93 90 183
Emilie Gallaher New Braunfels 92 92 184
Valeria de la Cabada Eagle Pass IND 97 89 186
Joelda Alcarez Del Rio 95 92 187
Layla Randolph Schertz Clemens 95 95 190
Suzanna Elizalde Northside O'Conner 92 99 191
Micaela Guajardo Northside O'Conner 99 93 192
Jenna Garza Weslaco 101 91 192
Madison Galan Northside O'Conner 100 94 194
Reagan Ramirez Harlingen IND 100 94 194
Rebecca Mitchell Del Rio 98 97 195
Kassandra Monroy Pharr - San Juan - Alamo 102 94 196
Abigail Cavazos Harlingen IND 99 97 196
Amber Medina Laredo Alexander IND 99 97 196
Clarissa Longoria Los Fresnos 105 92 197
Avy Martinez Los Fresnos 103 94 197
Kate Windrow New Braunfels 100 97 197
Abigail Salinas Laredo United South 102 95 197
Yamilex Zamarripa Northside Brennan 98 100 198
Camila Calderon Los Fresnos 98 100 198
Pearl Serrano Northside O'Conner 98 101 199
Audrey Saucedapuente Los Fresnos 102 97 199
Ciana Byers San Antonio East Central IND 108 93 201
Hattie Tippens New Braunfels 99 102 201
Ava Martinez New Braunfels 108 96 204
Janelle Castillo Weslaco 99 108 207
Celeste Cortez Los Fresnos 103 104 207
Gabby Pacheco Edinburg North IND 102 108 210
Sarah Walker Northside Brennan 105 105 210
Jade Segura Weslaco 106 106 212
Isabella Rivera Mission IND 100 113 213
Adali Hernandez Del Rio 118 100 218
Salma Carreon Weslaco 116 104 220
Jessica Leal Laredo United South 111 112 223
Emily Guerra Laredo United South 113 112 225
Isabella Rodriguez Weslaco 115 111 226
Audree Leija Edinburg 116 110 226
Rebecca Calles New Braunfels IND 113 113 226
Joslyn Villarreal Pharr - San Juan - Alamo 119 108 227
Madalynn Garza Pharr - San Juan - Alamo 116 113 229
Nadya Cousin Northside Brennan 122 109 231
Camila Guzman Del Rio 118 116 234
Dayla Pyatte Northside Brennan 119 121 240
Ashley Garcia Edinburg 127 118 245




91
92
93
94
95
96

Camila Esquivel Del Rio 123 125 248
Carla Flores Pharr - San Juan - Alamo 123 129 252
Lorelai Martinez Pharr - San Juan - Alamo 136 122 258
Shelby Celdon Edinburg 104 162 266
Katie Lewis Edinburg 146 131 277
Emily de la Mora Edinburg 149 135 284




